
648727-2022 Page 1/4

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 648727-2022 - Result
Greece-Lamia: Blood analysis services
OJ S 225/2022 22/11/2022
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: ΓΕΝΙΚΟ ΝΟΣΟΚΟΜΕΙΟ ΛΑΜΙΑΣ
National registration number: EL 644
Postal address: ΤΕΡΜΑ ΠΑΠΑΣΙΟΠΟΥΛΟΥ
Town: ΛΑΜΙΑ
NUTS code: EL Ελλάδα  / Elláda
Postal code: 35131
Country: Greece
Contact person: ΓΕΝΙΚΟ ΝΟΣΟΚΟΜΕΙΟ ΛΑΜΙΑΣ
E-mail: promithies@hosplam.gr
Telephone: +30 2231356569
Fax: +30 2231356274

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.hosplam.gr

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
Health

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
ΠΡΟΜΗΘΕΙΑ ΑΝΤΙΔΡΑΣΤΗΡΙΩΝ ΑΙΜΑΤΟΛΟΓΙΚΩΝ ΕΞΕΤΑΣΕΩΝ
Reference number: Β/10051/11-05-2021

Main CPV code
85111810 Blood analysis services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
Προμήθεια:«ΑΝΤΙΔΡΑΣΤΗΡΙΑ ΑΙΜΑΤΟΛΟΓΙΚΩΝ ΕΞΕΤΑΣΕΩΝ » (CPV: 85111810-1) 
προϋπολογισθείσας δαπάνης 217.677,15€ με ΦΠΑ για δύο (2) έτη, με Δικαίωμα Προαίρεσης 
για ένα (1) επιπλέον έτος, συνολικής προϋπολογισθείσας δαπάνης 326.515,72€ με ΦΠΑ, στο 

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/648727-2022
mailto:promithies@hosplam.gr?subject=TED
http://www.hosplam.gr


648727-2022 Page 2/4

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

πλαίσιο υλοποίησης του ΠΠΥΥ 2020 για τις ανάγκες του Γενικού Νοσοκομείου Λαμίας με 
κριτήριο κατακύρωσης την πλέον συμφέρουσα από οικονομικής άποψης βάσει βέλτιστης 
σχέσης ποιότητας-τιμής.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 3 220,51 EUR

Description

Title
ΠΡΟΜΗΘΕΙΑ ΕΞΕΤΑΣΕΩΝ ΠΑΡΑΜΕΤΡΩΝ ΓΕΝΙΚΗΣ ΑΙΜΑΤΟΣ ΜΕ ΑΥΤΟΜΑΤΟ ΑΝΑΛΥΤΗ
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
85111810 Blood analysis services

Place of performance
NUTS code: EL644 Φθιώτιδα (Fthiotida)

Description of the procurement
Προμήθεια: «ΑΝΤΙΔΡΑΣΤΗΡΙΑ ΑΙΜΑΤΟΛΟΓΙΚΩΝ ΕΞΕΤΑΣΕΩΝ » (CPV: 85111810-1) 
προϋπολογισθείσας δαπάνης 217.677,15€ με ΦΠΑ για δύο (2) έτη,με Δικαίωμα Προαίρεσης 
για ένα (1) επιπλέον έτος, συνολικής προϋπολογισθείσας δαπάνης 326.515,72€ με ΦΠΑ, στο 
πλαίσιο υλοποίησης του ΠΠΥΥ 2020 για τις ανάγκες του Γενικού Νοσοκομείου Λαμίας με 
κριτήριο κατακύρωσης την πλέον συμφέρουσα από οικονομικής άποψης βάσει βέλτιστης 
σχέσης ποιότητας-τιμής.

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Α ΟΜΑΔΑ ΑΝΑΛΥΤΕΣ / Weighting: 80
Cost criterion - Name: Β ΟΜΑΔΑ / Weighting: 20

Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options: 
Περιλαμβάνεται δικαίωμα προαίρεσης ενός (1) έτους.

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system



648727-2022 Page 3/4

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2021/S 093-243534

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 01.4522

Lot No: 1

Title:
ΠΡΟΜΗΘΕΙΑ ΕΞΕΤΑΣΕΩΝ ΠΑΡΑΜΕΤΡΩΝ ΓΕΝΙΚΗΣ ΑΙΜΑΤΟΣ ΜΕ ΑΥΤΟΜΑΤΟ ΑΝΑΛΥΤΗ

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: MENARINI DIAGNOSTICS AEBE
Town: ΑΘΗΝΑ
NUTS code: EL3 Αττική (Attiki)
Country: Greece
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 263 319,13 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 3 220,51 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: ΑΡΧΗ ΕΞΕΤΑΣΗΣ ΠΡΟΔΙΚΑΣΤΙΚΩΝ ΠΡΟΣΦΥΓΩΝ
Postal address: ΛΕΩΦ. ΘΗΒΩΝ 196-198, ΑΓΙΟΣ ΙΩΑΝΝΗΣ ΡΕΝΤΗ ΑΤΤΙΚΗΣ ΚΤΙΡΙΟ 
ΚΕΡΑΝΗΣ

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/243534-2021


648727-2022 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.3.

Town: ΑΓ. ΙΩΑΝΝΗΣ ΡΕΝΤΗΣ ΑΤΤΙΚΗ
Postal code: 18233
Country: Greece
E-mail: aepp@aepp-procurement.gr
Telephone: +30 2132141216
Fax: +30 2132141229
Internet address: www.aepp-procurement.gr

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
ΣΥΜΦΩΝΑ ΜΕ ΤΑ ΟΡΙΖΟΜΕΝΑ ΣΤΗΝ ΔΙΑΚΗΡΥΞΗ

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: ΑΡΧΗ ΕΞΕΤΑΣΗΣ ΠΡΟΔΙΚΑΣΤΙΚΩΝ ΠΡΟΣΦΥΓΩΝ
Postal address: ΛΕΩΦ. ΘΗΒΩΝ 196-198, ΑΓΙΟΣ ΙΩΑΝΝΗΣ ΡΕΝΤΗ ΑΤΤΙΚΗΣ ΚΤΙΡΙΟ 
ΚΕΡΑΝΗΣ
Town: ΑΓ. ΙΩΑΝΝΗΣ ΡΕΝΤΗΣ ΑΤΤΙΚΗ
Postal code: 18233
Country: Greece
E-mail: aepp@aepp-procurement.gr
Telephone: +30 2132141216
Fax: +30 2132141229
Internet address: www.aepp-procurement.gr

Date of dispatch of this notice
17/11/2022

mailto:aepp@aepp-procurement.gr?subject=TED
http://www.aepp-procurement.gr
mailto:aepp@aepp-procurement.gr?subject=TED
http://www.aepp-procurement.gr

